## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
Joseph S. Chun			11/05/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA			
Name:	Hunter Industries, Inc.			
Street Address:	1940 Diamond Street			
City:	San Marcos			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92078			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property T		Number		Ģ
Property T Application Number:		Number 9436445		6445
	2			29436445
Application Number:	2			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	2 DATA			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	2 E DATA be sent via US M 61962845	9436445 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 98		\$40.00 29436445
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA be sent via US M 61962845 mjester@j	9436445 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 98 esterlaw.com		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent via US M 61962845 mjester@j : Michael H	9436445 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 98 esterlaw.com Jester		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA DATA be sent via US M 61962845 mjester@j : Michael H 505 D Gra	9436445 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 98 esterlaw.com		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	2 E DATA be sent via US M 61962845 mjester@j : Michael H 505 D Gra Coronado	2436445 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 28 esterlaw.com Jester nd Caribe Causeway		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2 E DATA be sent via US M 61962845 mjester@j : Michael H 505 D Gra Coronado	2436445 ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 28 esterlaw.com Jester nd Caribe Causeway CALIFORNIA 92118	2	\$40.00

## ASSIGNMENT

## To Whom it May Concern:

For valuable consideration, including salary and employee benefits, be it known that I, Joseph S. Chun of 100 Dunnwood Ct., El Dorado Hills, CA 95762, have sold, assigned and transferred and by those presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Hunter Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an office at 1940 Diamond Street, San Marcos, CA 92078 United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a Back Panel for an Electronic Landscape Lighting Controller devised by me and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me on event date herewith and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 11/5/2012 By: Joseph Schun

U.S. Design Patent Application Assignment

0095-432

PATENT REEL: 029248 FRAME: 0014

**RECORDED: 11/06/2012**